

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NO.1219 OF 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                          |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   | 11.06.2024  | <p><b><u>SP, J &amp; RRN,J</u></b></p> <p>Parties through their counsel.</p> <p>Learned Government Counsel is directed to file counter within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks therefrom.</p> <p>List on 16.07.2024.</p> <p><b>B/o.</b><br/>myk/tsr</p> | <p>Transferred to<br/>IO Folder<br/>before<br/>corrections.</p> |