

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.39706, 38716 & 39666 of 2022
and 1219 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	23.04.2025	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr. S. Ravi, learned Senior in W.P.No.39666 of 2022 Counsel representing Mr. V. Aneesh Counsel for the petitioner: Mr. Mandala Nagendra Babu (Online) in W.P.No.1219 of 2023 Counsel for the respondents: Mr. J.V.Prasad & Ms. K. Mamata, learned Senior Standing Counsels for the Income Tax Department. Arguments concluded. Orders are reserved. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>Lrk m</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.